 1/3 EMG
Ref. Certif. No.
SE-108891
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product Contactor
Name and address of the applicant ABB France

SE-108891
Additional information
Type key:
        AF  C  09  –  30  –  00  –  80
        1    2   3        4        5        6
1 = Name of series
             AF = Contactor AF range
2 = Application
             C = contactor with conventional electromagnet
3 = Size of contactor
             09, 12, 16
4 = Number of main contacts
             04 = 0 NO- and 4 NC-contacts
             30 = 3 NO- and 0 NC-contacts
             22 = 2 NO- and 2 NC-contacts
             40 = 4 NO- and 0 NC-contacts
5 = Number of auxiliary contacts
             00 = 0 NO- and 0 NC-contacts
             10 = 1 NO- and 0 NC-contacts, integrated as 4th pole
             01 = 0 NO- and 1 NC-contacts, integrated as 4th pole
             11 = 1 NO- and 1 NC-contacts, side mounting
             22 = 2 NO- and 2 NC-contacts, mounted as 2nd stack
6 = Coil configuration
             36 = 190VAC 50Hz / 220 VAC 60Hz
             80 = 220-230VAC 50Hz / 230-240VAC 60Hz